©1986 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-672 Printed in U.S.A. March, 1992
Fast-Settling Wideband
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
● FAST SETTLING: 80ns to ±0.1%
100ns to ±0.01%
● FULL DIFFERENTIAL FET INPUT
● –25°C to +85°C AND

operation at the maximum junction temperature will result in reduced product life.
Derate internal power dissipation to achieve high MTTF.
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOLTAGE
TEMPERATURE OFFSET
MODEL RANGE (°C) DRIFT (µV/°C)
OPA600BM –25 to +85 ±80
OPA600CM –25 to +85 ±20
OPA600SM –55 to +125 ±100
OPA600TM –25 to +125 ±20
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
NOTES: (1) Refer to Figure 4 for recommended frequency compensation.
(2) connect pin 9 to pin 12 and connect pin 7 to pin 6 for maximum output
current. See Application Information for further information. (3) Bypass